*Asynchronous Processing option. The nurrber of PIEs initially availatle
for subtasks is 10. 11, 12, or 13, depending on the �n�u�r�r�~�e�r� of
parti tions (in an AP supervisor the total nurr.ter of PIEs is always
sixteen) •
�~�~�~�Q�9�1�£�~�±�-�!�f�a�n�s�i�~�~�!�_�O�w�~�e�r� �I�d�e�n�t�~�!�i�c�a�t�i�o�n� Key)
The halfword LIK at displacerrent 88 in the SCP Communications Region
(SYSCOM) is only significant if AP is supported and contains the same
value as the TIK when the logical Transient Area (ITA) is in use and

448 DOS/VS Supervisor
I
APPENDIX C: DEVICE TYPE CODES
r------------T--------------------------------------,----------T------------------------,
I I IDevice- I I
I Card Code I Actual IBM Device I TYfE X· nn' I Device Type I
t------------t--------------------------------------t----------t------------------------i
124001'9 19-track Magnetic Tape units I 50 I I
124001'7 17-track Magnetic Tape units I 50 I I
134101'9 19-track 3410 Magnetic Tape units I 53 I Magnetic Tape I
13410T7 17-track 3410 Magnetic Tape units I 53 I I
13420T9 19-track 3420 Magnetic Tape units I 52 I I
13420T7 17-track 3420 Magnetic Tape units I 52 I I
~------------t--------------------------------------f----------f------------------------i
12495TC 12495 Tape Cartridge Reader I 51 ITape cartridge Reader I
~------------+--------------------------------------t----------t------------------------~
11442Nl I 1442Nl Card Read Punch I 30 I I
12520Bl I 2520Bl Card Read Punch I 31 I I
12560 12560 Multifunction Card Machine I ICard REad punches I
12596 12596 Card Read Punch I 30 I I
I 3525RP 13525 Card Punch (with optional read I 32 I I
I I feature) I I I
15425 IMultifunction Card unit I 34 I I
~------------t--------------------------------------t----------t------------------------i
12501 12501 Card Reader I 10 I Card Readers I
12540R 12540 Card Reader I 11 I I
! 3504 13504 Card Reader I 12 I I
1 3 505 13505 Card .Reader I 12 1 I
~------------t--------------------------------------t----------f------------------------i
12540P 12540 Card Punch I 21 I Card Punches I
12520B2 12520B2 Card Punch I 20 I I
'1442N2 11442N2 Card Punch I 22 1 I
.2520B3 12520B3 Card Punch I 20 I I
13525P 13525 Card Punch I 23 I I
t------------t--------------------------------------t----------t------------------------~
1403 11403 Printer 40
1403U 11403 Printer with UCS feature 42
1443 11443 Printer 41
2260 (local) 11053 Printer with 2548 Control Unit. co
IMODE operand rrust be entered as X'Ol'
13203 Printer
13211 Printer
3203
3211
3277 13284 or 3286 Printer with 3272 Control
(local 3270) I unit. MODE operand rrust be entered
las X'Ol'
3277B 13284 or 3286 Printer with 3272 Centrel
(local 3270) I Unit, attached in burst mode to a
Imultiplexer channel. MODE operand
Imust be entered as X'Ol'
4A
43
BO
BO
5203 15203 Printer 4C
5203U 15203 Printer with Ucs feature 4D
printers
~------------t--------------------------------------+----------t------------------------~
!1050A 13210, 3215 Console Printer Keyboards I 00 IPrinter Keyboards I
t------------t--------------------------------------f----------t------------------------i
1125D IModel 115/125 Integrated Display I B2 I I
1 IOperator Consele I I I
1125DP IModel 115/125 Integrated Display I B2 IDisplay Operator I
I loperator Console with 5213 Console I IConsolEs I
I I Printer attached I I I L ____________ ~ ______________________________________ ~ __________ ~ ________________________ J
Figure 10.1. Device Type Codes (Part 1 of 2)
Appendix C: Device ~ype Codes 449
r------------T--------------------------------------y----------y------------------------,
I I IDevice- I I
ICard Code IActual IBM Device IType X'nn'IDevice Type I
~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
IUNSP IUnsupported device I FF IUnsuppcrted no burst I
I I I I mode on multiplexer I
I I I Ichannel I
IUNSPB IUnsupported device I FF IUnsupported with burst I
I I I I rrode on IrultiI;lexer I
I I I I channe 1 I
~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
12311 12311 Disk storage device I 60 I I
12314 12314 Direct-access storage facility I 62 I I
12314 12319 Disk storage facility I 62 IDASD I
12321 12321 Data cell drive I 61 I I
13330 13330-1, 3330-2, or 3333-1 Disk steragel 63 I I
13340 13340 Disk Storage (General) I 68 I I
13340 13340 Disk Storage with 3348 Medel 35 I 69 I I
13340 13340 Disk Storage with 3348 Model 70 I 6A I I
~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
11419 11255 Magnetic Character Reader I 72 I I
11419 11259 Magnetic Character Reader I 72 IMICR-Magnetic Ink I
11419 11419 Magnetic Character Reader I 72 Icharacter Recognition I
11419P 11419 Dual Address Adapter primary I 73 I devices I
I Icontrol Unit I I I
11419S 11419 Dual Address Adapter secondary I 74 I I
I I control unit I I I
~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
12701 12701/2715 Data Adapter Unit I DO ITeleprocessing lines I
I !A~D I I IA=SADO corrrrand when I
I 127 02 Transmission Control Unit I D1 IB=SAD1 comrrand enabling I
12702 I I IC=SAD2 cerrrrand the line I
I I I I D=SAD3 comrrand I
12703 12703 Transmission Control Unit I D2 I I
12703 I Integrated Comrrunication Adapter I D2 I I
I I (Models 125/135) I I I
12703 13704/3705 Communication Controller in I D2 I I
I I Emulation Mode I I I
~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
12955 12955 Data Adapter Unit I D7 IData Link for RETAIN I
~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
11017 11017 Paper TaI;e Reader with 2826 I 78 IPaper Tape Readers I
I IControl Unit I I I
12671 12671 Paper Tape Reader I 70 I I
~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
11018 11018 Paper Tape Punch with 2826 I 79 I PaI;er Tape Punch I
I I Control Unit I I I
~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
11419 11270 Optical Reader/Sorter I 79 I I
11419P 11275 Optical Reader/Sorter I 73 I I
11287 11287 Optical Reader I 77 IOptical Readers I
11288 11288 Optical Page Reader I 77 I I
13881 13881 Optical Mark Reader I 11 I I
13886 13886 Optical Character Reader I 7C I I
~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
13540 13540 Diskette Input/Cutput Unit I 80 IDiskette I

~------------+--------------------------------------+----------+------------------------~
17770 17770 Audio Response unit I D3 IAudio Respense Unit I L ____________ ~ ______________________________________ ~ __________ ~ ________________________ J
Figure 10.1. Device Type codes (Part 2 of 2)
450 DOS/VS Supervisor
apPENDIX D: TAPE DENSITY DATA
r-------------------T----------T-----------T-------------T------,
, '" " , Density , , convert I , SS ,
, (Bytes per inch) , Parity , Feature , Translate ,Code*,
~-------------------+----------+-----------+-------------+------~
,200 ,odd, on , off ,10,
,200 ,odd, off , off ,30,
,200 ,odd 1 off , on ,38,
,200 ,even I off , off I 20 I
I 200 I even I off I on I 28 I
~-------------------+----------+-----------+-------------+------~
I 556 ,odd I on I off I 50 I
I 556 I odd I off , off I 70 I
I 556 I odd I off , on I 78 I 7-track
,556 I even , off , off I 60 I
I 556 I even I off I on I 68 ,
~-------------------+----------+-----------+-------------+------~
I 800 ,odd I on , off ,90 I
, 800 ,odd, off , eff ,BO,
,800 ,odd, off , on ,B8,
,800 'even' off I eff ,AO,
,800 ,even' off I on ,A8,
~-------------------+----------~-----------~-------------+------~
,800 ,dual density , C8 ,
,1600 ,dual density , co ,
,6250 ,dual density , DO , 9-track
,800 ,single density I co ,
,1600 ,single density , co ,
6250 ,single density , DO ,
.. ------------.... ------~------------------------------------~------~
, * Refer to PUB Table, byte 5. , L _______________________________________________________________ J
Figure 10.2. Tape Density Data
A~~endix D: Ta~e Density Data 451
r----------T--------T-------------------------------------------------------------------,
I Cancel IMessage IDescriptive Part of Message (or Condition) I
I Code (Hex) I Code I I
~----------+--------+-------------------------------------------------------------------~
10 1---- Normal EOJ
11 IOV071 No channel program translation unsupported device
12 IOV061 Insufficient buffer space for channel program translation
13 IOV051 CCW with count greater than 32K
14 IOV04I page pool too small
15 IOV021 Page fault in disabled program
16 IOV011 Page fault in MICR stacker select or PHO routine
17 10802I (8ame as 23 but causes dump because subtasks were attached when
18
19
lA
1B
1C
1D
1E
1F
20
21
22
23
24
25
26*
27
28
29
I maintask issued CANCEL macro)
OP74I
OP73I

density data 451
detail charts (see phases)
device type codes 449
DIB (disk inforrration block table)
directory entry
core image 190
second level 191
system 190
58
Index 465
directory list
second level 191
system 189
disk error recovery 183
disk information block (DIB) table 58
DISK parameter 29
DOC parameter 28
DPD macro 33, 35
DPDTAB (page data set table) 70
DUMP parameter 25
DVCGEN macro 32, 35
DVCTYP parameter 31
D2311 parameter 31
02314 parameter 31
02321 parameter 31
02400 parameter 31
D3330 parameter 31
03340 parameter 31
D3410 parameter 31
03420 parameter 31
03540 parameter 31
03886 parameter 31
E
EBCDIC - ~SCII translation table
ECB (event cant reI block) 100
ECC (error checking an1 correction)
ECPRE~L parameter 28
EDECK parameter 25
EFL (error frequency limit)
emulator ECB table (EUECETAE)
ERBLOC (error recovery block)
199
101
182
72
199
ERPIB (error recovery procedure inforwation
block) 202
ERRLCG parameter
error
23
bytes 21
checking and correction (ECC) 199
frequency limit (EFL) 199
queue 182
queue entry 182
recovery block (ERBLOC) 182
recovery procedure information block
(ERPIB) 202
ERRQ parameter 27
ERRS parameter 25
EU parameter 23
EUECETAB (emulator ECB table) 101
EV~ parameter 26
event control block (ECB) 100
exponential average
for deactivation 123
for reactivation 126
external interrupt 88
F
F~VP (first available pointer) 130
FCEPGOUT routine 121
fetch